
25th January 2024

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS, PLEASE CONTACT US.
Community Engagement Line: 0800 924 444  |  Project Information Office: 86 Seddon St., Waihi.
Email us via our website: www.waihigold.co.nz

NOTE: WE ARE NOT CURRENTLY 
BLASTING IN THE MARTHA OPEN PIT. 
CHANGES TO THIS WILL BE NOTIFIED.

SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS APPROVED
Waihi Netball Centre - Tane Toa Mens Netball	 Tournament costs	 $2,000.00 
Waihi Playcentre	 1st Aid course for members	 $1,200.00 
Waihi Tennis Club	 Junior coaching costs	 $2,475.00 
Waihi Volunteer Fire Brigade (WVFB)	 Costs for FENZ National Dart Tournament	 $2,000.00 
Waihi Volunteer Fire Brigade	 Sky Tower Challenge costs	 $1,500.00 
WVFB & WGM Rescue Teams  	 Costs for fundraising	 $750.00 
Waikino School	 Support teacher costs	 $14,000.00 
Waikino School	 Drinking fountain/bottle filler	 $2,000.00 
Waikino Victoria Hall Association	 Prize money for event	 $750.00 
Waimata School	 Senior class camp costs	 $14,000.00 
Westpac Rescue Helicopter	 Helicopter Running costs	 $10,000.00 
Whangamata Harbour Care	 Funding of traps and lures	 $3,000.00 
Whangamata RSA	 Reconstruction of memorial	 $1,500.00 
Whangamata Swimming Pool Inc	 CCTV camera and installation	 $2,500.00 
Whiritoa Conservation Trust Board	 Trapping consumables	 $2,000.00 
Whiritoa Lifeguard Services	 50th Anniversary Celebration costs	 $1,500.00

TOTAL:  $445,775.57

APPLICATIONS DECLINED
Dave Hume Swimming Pool Trust	 Permanent roof over swimming pool complex	 $500,000.00 
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust	 Science resource kits for North Waikato branch	 $10,000.00 
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust	 Science resource kits for North Waikato branch	 $9,000.00 
Kaihaka Kapa Haka - Auckland	 Travel costs to Italy	 $109,000.00 
Katikati Primary School	 Travel costs to Waihi 	 $2,050.46 
Mrs Waikato NZ - Hamilton	 Event costs	 $1,000.00 
Paeroa Lawn Tennis & Squash Racket Club	 Tennis coaching in Paeroa	 $3,000.00 
Paeroa Society of Arts	 Engineering costs for building strengthening	 $14,500.00 
Private Individual	 S.O.S Shark tagging	 $1,000.00 
Private Individual	 Shave for a cure - Cancer fundraiser	 -
Private Individual	 Travel costs, laptop, and cellphone	 $1,500.00 
Pukete School PTA	 School Gala costs	 $500.00 
Waihi Beach Led Development Society Inc	 Construction of main hub	 $40,000.00 
Waihi College	 Upgrade to school kitchen for food technology classes	 $3,570.00 
Waihi Netball Centre	 Travel funding to Rarotonga	 $30,000.00 
Waihi Netball Centre	 Travel funding to Rarotonga	 $6,292.00 
Whangamata Youth Trust	 Salary of youth worker in Whangamata	 $10,000.00 
Wharekawa Adventure Education Trust	 Operational costs	 $5,000.00 
Whiritoa Lifeguard Services Inc	 Building design for new clubrooms	 $30,000.00 
Youth Search and Rescue	 Radio system communications	 $25,000.00

TOTAL:  $801,412.46

SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS FOR 2023
                                                             Continued...


